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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

.tem. 1922-23.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
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VOTE No. 45—continued.
Prisons — continued.

Paparua (Templeton)
Taupo District, prison farm land (land, buildings,

fencing, roading, and development), (on account)
Waikeria
Waikeria (road through Prison Reserve)
Wellington (female)
Wellington (reformatory institution for women) ...

Wellington District, general prison (land and build-
ings), (on account)

Wi Tako, Trentham
Wi Tako, Trentham (establishing brickmaking

plant, yards, &c.)
Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision

£

8,000

2,000
1,000

300
800
500

£

18
19

1,000
1,000

20
2,500

250

Total of items 35,400

Total required for current year
Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1910

26,200
1,200

Total—Vote No.. 45 2525,00i
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VOTE No. 46.
Police-stations—

Auckland, Ranfurly Road (site and building)
Auckland, St. Helier's Bay (site and building)
Christchurch, St. Albans (site and building)
Clyde (constable's residence)
Culverden
Devonport
Dunedin, North-east Valley (site and building)
Dunedin, Roslyn (site and building) ...

Dunedin, St. Clair (site and building)
Eketahuna
Foxton
Gisborne (inspector's residence)
Halfmoon Bay
Hamilton (constable's residence)
Hamilton (motor garage) ... ...

Havelock (stable)
Havelock North (site and building) ...

Hawera (police-station and sergeant's residence) ...

Henderson (site and building)
Herekino
Hokitika (office and quarters and sergeant's

residence)
Ingle wood
Invercargill (inspector's residence)
Invercargill, North (additions to property pur-

chased)
Kawhia
Kahukura (site and building)
Kerepehi
Kurow (offices)
Leeston
Levin (renovations to property purchased)
Lyttelton (cottage taken over from Prisons De-

partment)
Mangawai
Manunui

2,000
2,000
2,200

800
1,800
3,000
1,200
1,400
1,300
1,500
2,000
1,500
1,000
1,900

50
125

1,500
3,300
2,300
2,250
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24

550
2,150
1,400

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

100
1,300
1,500
1,300

150
1,800

175

32
33

800
1,000
2,000
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