## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

		and the second	
Item.		1922–23.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	VOTE No. 45—continued. Prisons—continued.	£	£
11	Paparua (Templeton)	8,000	
12 13	Taupo District, prison farm land (land, buildings, fencing, roading, and development), (on account) Waikeria	2,000 1,000	•
$\frac{14}{15}$	Waikeria (road through Prison Reserve)	300	
15 16 17	Wellington (female) Wellington (reformatory institution for women) Wellington District, general prison (land and build-	800 500	
	ings), (on account)	1,000	
18	Wi Tako, Trentham	1,000	
19 20	Wi Tako, Trentham (establishing brickmaking plant, yards, &c.) Buildings and sites not specified, and supervision	2,500 250	
	Total of items	35,400	
	Total required for current year Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the	26,200	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	1,200	
	Тотац—-Vоте No.,45		25,000
	VOTE No. 46. Police-stations—		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Auckland, Ranfurly Road (site and building) Auckland, St. Helier's Bay (site and building)	2,000 2,000	
$\frac{3}{4}$	Christchurch, St. Albans (site and building) Clyde (constable's residence)	$\frac{2,200}{800}$	
5	Culverden	1,800	
6	Devonport	3,000	
<b>7</b> 8	Dunedin, North-east Valley (site and building)  Dunedin, Roslyn (site and building)	$1,200 \\ 1,400$	
9	Dunedin, St. Clair (site and building)  Dunedin, St. Clair (site and building)	1,300	
10	Eketahuna	1,500	
11	Foxton	2,000	
$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 13 \end{array}$	Gisborne (inspector's residence) Halfmoon Bay	$\frac{1,500}{1,000}$	
$\frac{15}{14}$	Halfmoon Bay Hamilton (constable's residence)	1,900	
$\overline{15}$	Hamilton (motor garage)	50	
16	Havelock (stable)	125	
17	Havelock North (site and building)	1,500	
18	Hawera (police-station and sergeant's residence)	3,300	
19	Henderson (site and building)	2,300	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Herekino Hokitika (office and quarters and sergeant's	2,250	
	residence)	550	
22	Inglewood	2,150	
$\frac{23}{24}$	Invercargill (inspector's residence) Invercargill, North (additions to property pur-	1,400	
24		100	
25	Kawhia	1,300	
26	Kahukura (site and building)	1,500	
27	Kerepehi	1,300	
28	Kurow (offices)	150	
29	Leeston	1,800	
30	Levin (renovations to property purchased)	175	
31	Lyttelton (cottage taken over from Prisons De-	000	
90	partment)	800	
$\frac{32}{33}$	Mangawai	$\frac{1,000}{2,000}$	
υĐ	Manunui	⊿,000 □	